

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the FE, CCD-I, Pak PWD 11-Egerton Road, Lahore Phone No. 99200489

No. EE/CCD-I/LHR/Advt/AB/1047

Lahore 29/04/2022.

The Director,

Regional Information Office, P.I.D., Government of Pakistan, 204/A, Garden Town,

Lahore.

SUBJECT:-

REQUISITION FOR CLASSIFIED ADVERTISEMENT.

Please arrange the publication of the attached advertisement under classified column in widely circulated daily National Newspapers i.e. (one in Urdu & one in English) according to the requirements as specified below. The overall expenditures on this account may please be kept minimum and information about publication, name of newspaper and date of insertion may be intimated to this office.

1. Language:	English / Urdu
2. Region:	Lahore
3. No. of Insertions	Two insertions, (One in English and One in Urdu) in smaller letters having minimum space.
4. Date of	02.05.2022

It is certified that necessary funds are available to meet the entire cost of the advertisement during the current financial year of 2021-22. The advertisement of Tender Notice may be restricted to two widely circulated daily National Newspapers (One in Urdu & One in English) only. The advertisement bill (in duplicate) duly verified by PID along with original newspapers may be furnished to this office for payment.

Encl:-

As Above

(Khurshid Áhmed Mirza)

Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No.I Pak, P.W.D., Lahore.

Ph#042-99200489

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Central Zone), Pak PWD, Lahore.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Central Civil Circle, Pak, PWD, Lahore.
- 3. The Divisional Accounts Officer, of this Division.
- 4/ All Assistant Executive Engineers of this Division.
- 5. The Deputy Director, PPRA Cabinet Division, FBC Building near SBP, G-5/2, Islamabad with the request to advertise the Tender Notice and upload BOQ on PPRA's Website.
 - 6. The Cashier of this Division.
 - 7. Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the EE, CCD-I, Pak PWD 11-Egerton Road, Lahore Phone No. 99200489 Fax # 99202333

No. EE/CCD-I/LHR/Adv1/AB/ Ja47

Lahore: 29/04/2022.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council / Pak PWD under relevant category, on percentage rates based on Pak PWD Schedule of Rates 2022 & 2012, who possess valid PEC / Pak PWD License / Renewal upto: 30.06.2022. Tender documents can be received from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day as per schedule given below:-

- i. Submission of Applications upto: 23.05.2022.
- ii. Issuance of tenders upto: 25.05.2022.
- iii. Casting & opening of tenders on 26.05.2022.

With written on company's letter Pad accompanied with attested copy of CNIC, Income tax Registration Certificate as active Tax Payer (filer), and copy of valid Registration of Pakistan Engineering Council / Pak PWD under relevant category. Tenders will be issued to the proprietors of the firm / company or their legally authorized representatives having registered power of attorney (dully attested). The tenders in sealed cover should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of undersigned on 26.05.2022 upto: 02.00 P.M. The respective tenders will be opened on the same day at 02.30 P.M. in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives, having registered Power of Attorney. BOQ of the work is also available at PPRA website (www.ppra.org.pk). Other terms & conditions can be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working day.

TERMS & CONDITIONS.

- 1). No tender will be sold / issued on the day of opening of tenders and in case of public holiday, the receipt and opening of tenders will be the next working day.
- 2.) No tender will be issued through post, telegraph or E-Mail.
- 3). According to PPRA Rule-25, Bid Security @ 4% or as mentioned of estimated cost is required in the shape of bank instrument (CDR) from the firm / the company's owned account from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.I, Pak PWD, Lahore. No tender will be entertained without bid security @ 4% of bid price or less amount.
- 4). Tenders can be purchased on the prescribed cost (Non-Refundable) in the shape of bank instrument (CDR) from the firm / the company's owned account from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.I, Pak PWD, Lahore, mentioned against the below noted work from the office of the undersigned during office hours upto: 25.05.2022 before the date of opening of tenders, who have submitted applications upto: 23.05.2022.

E/Tender Notice 2021-22 Page 60

- 5). No tender will be issued to the contractor without submission of 4% CDR of NIT amount (in original) from the firm / the company's owned account and mentioning firm's name from any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in the name of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division, No.I, Pak PWD, Lahore, however, difference in the cost of Bid Price, balance amount of Call at Deposit should be attached with the bid. The name of work, CDR No. date & amount should be mentioned by the contractors / firms on their applications.
- 6). Tender Notice is also available at PPRA Website (www.ppra.org.pk).
- 7). Under rule 33(1) of Public Procurement Rules, 2004, the undersigned reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal.
- 8). The submission of tenders by the contractor implies that he is fully conversant with the site of work, scope of work and terms and conditions as laid down in the tender documents.

Sr. No	Particular of works	NIT Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money / Bid Security (Rs.)	Period of completion	Cost of Tender (Non- refundable)	Financial Limit of contractor
1.	Renovation / Refurbishment and Up-Gradation of Boundary Wall at Beat No.11, SSP and LHQ North-III, Mouza Khori, Tehsil Muridke, Distt.	Rs. 16,021,551/-	04% of Bid Price	06-Months	2,000/-	Relevant Category with PEC
2.	Repair & Renovation of House No. D-VII, AOR, Gulberg-III, Lahore (Bed-04 & Bath).	Rs. 754,964/-	04% of Bid Price	01-Month	500/-	Relevant Category with Pak PWD.

Note:- Uncontested tenders will be sold upto: 01.06.2022 and will be received back on 02.06.2022 upto: 02.00 P.M. and will be opened at 02.30 P.M. While other Terms & Conditions will remain same.

(Khurshid Ahmed Mirza)
Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division No.I
Pak, P.W.D., Lahore.
Ph#042-99200489

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

NAME OF WORK:-

Renovation / Refurbishment and Upgradation of Boundary wall at Beat No.11, SSP and LHQ North-III Mouza Khori, Tehsil Muridke District Sheikhupura.

BUILDING (SCHEDULE ITEMS)		Rs.	14,852,551
BUILDING (NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS)		Rs.	1,169,000
	Total	Rs.	16,021,551

Assistant Executive Engineer Central Civil Division No. I Pak P.W.D. Lahore

Job.

Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division No.I
Pak PWD, Lahore.

NIT

NAME OF WORK:-

Renovation / Refurbishment and Upgradation of Boundary wall at Beat No.11, SSP and LHQ North-Ill Mouza Khori, Tehsil Muridke District Sheikhupura.

S.No	Item of Work	Qty			Rate	Unit	Amount
	SUB-HEAD: RECONSTRUCTION OF BOU	NDARY WALL & MAIN GATE.		ATE.			
	A:-Schedule Items						
1	Excavation for foundation trenches and drains in all kinds of soil (except gravelly and murum soil, wet silt, clay or mud conglomeration of gravel and boulders, soft, sandy or disintegrated sandy and hard rock) and back filling the excavated material in foundation, plinth or under floor including breaking clods, watering, consolidation by ramming in layers not exceeding 9 inches (229 mm) in depth to full compaction, dressing and disposal of surplus excavated stuff as directed, lead upto one chain (30.5 R.m) and lift upto 5 feet (1.52 m).	18779	Cft	1624.63	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Four and Sixty Three Paisas Only	%Cft	305089
2	Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand and 8 coarse aggregate) cement concrete using graded stone ballast 1 inches (51 mm) and down gauge in foundation including levelling, compacting and curing etc. complete.	5986	Cft	21744.25	Rupees Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four and Twenty Five Paisas Only	%Cft	1301611
3	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 lbs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2 at 28 days) in column footing of required shape including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement and plinth			38098.77	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Ninety Eight and Seventy Seven Paisas Only	%Cft	890368
4			B Cft	36129.72	Rupees Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine and Seventy Two Paisas Only	%Cft	1187945

	-
(43	1
195	1
1	

			24	41920.62	Rupees Forty One	0/ 04	457004
5	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 lbs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2 at 28 days) in columns of square or rectangular shape of regular section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in foundation basement	376	Cft		Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and Sixty Two Paisas Only	%Cft	157621
6	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 lbs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2 at 28 days) in plinth beams of required shape and design including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, the foundation basement and plinth	939	Cft	40365.27	Rupees Forty Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Five and Twenty Seven Paisas Only	%Cft	379030
7	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls 9" to 13-/2 inches (228 mm to 343 mm) thick including scaffolding, raking out Joints and curing etc. complete in foundation, basement and plinth (foundation and basement masonry upto 5 feet (1.52 Ru.m.) depth and plinth upto 4 feet (1.2 Ru.m.) height from ground level).	9114	Cft	38582.85	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Two and Eighty Five Paisas Only	%Cft	3516441
8	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge RCC of mix not leaner than 1:2:4 crushing strength of works cube in this case will be 3000 lbs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2 at 28 days) in straight beams, lintels cantilever beams of required shape or section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in basement and ground floor.	906	Cft	47322.89	Rupees Forty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two and Eighty Nine Paisas Only	%Cft	428745
9	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs. per sq inch (15.52 N/mm²) at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in columns of square or rectangular shape of regular section using Lawrenecepur sand including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in the ground floor		Cft	52698.67	Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight and Sixty Seven Paisas Only	%Cft	494840



10	Providing and laying hard grade ribbed deformed (minimum yield point 60,000 psi) reinforcement bars with & including the cost of straightening, cutting, bending, binding, wastage, and such overlaps as are not shown in the drawings, placing in position on cement concrete 1:2:4 precast or m.s. chairs, tying with binding wire, cost of chairs and wires etc. in all kinds of RCC work in foundation, basement, plinth and ground floor of building including septic tanks and under ground tanks and in projections for future extension.	16287	Kg	266.70	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Six and Seventy Paisas Only	P.Kg	4343743
11	Providing and fixing steel gate of flat iron sections of approved design with or without M.S. sheet covering including hold fast, with or without rollers and track arrangement including providing wicket shutter of required size with all accessories and locking arrangement complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	864	Kg	346.44	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Six and Forty Four Palsas Only	P.Kg	299324
12	Supplying stacking and filling sand of approved quality from outside sources in foundation, trenches, plinth or under floor, etc. including dressing, watering and consolidation by ramming in layers not exceeding 9 inches (229 mm) in depth to full compaction and lift upto 5 feet (1.52 m).	400	Cft	4869.64	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine and Sixty Four Paisas Only	%Cft	19479
13	Providing and laying 1:4:8 cement concrete bed under floors using graded stone ballast 2 inches (51 mm) and down gauge with levelling and ramming, watering and curing etc. complete	100	Cft	22036.75	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Thirty Six and Seventy Five Paisas Only	%Cft	22037
14	Providing and laying floors of 2 inches (51 mm) thick 1:2:4 cement concrete using graded screened bajri 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge in ground floor laid in panels including form work, consolidation, finishing, and curing etc. complete.	400	Sft	9562.54	Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Two and Fifty Four Paisas Only	%Sft	38250
15	1/2" (13 mm) thick cement plaster 1:4 on walls and columns etc. in basement, plinth, mezzanine and ground floor including making edges, corners, and curing etc., complete.	16700	Sft		Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One and Eighty Four Paisas Only	%Sft	731767
16	Painting three coats with weather shield paint deluxe (ICI) make of approved shade on plaster surface (External) and including the cost of cleaning the surface, sand papering etc. complete at any height in any floor.	16700	Sft		Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Eight and Seventy Five Paisas Only	%Sft	736261
						TOTAL	14852551

TOTAL 14852551

47

NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS / MARKET Unit Amount Rate Qty Item of Work S.No 700.00 Rupees Seven P.Rft 1169000 1670 Rft Supplying and errection of razor wire Hundred Only having double shape four point razor at 1-1/4" center to center made of 20-SWG G.I sheet with U-shape cladding over M.S. wire 16-SWG making ring 24" dia 3-No ring in 1'-0" length and 2-Nos bars 3/8" dia complete in all respect as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge. 1169000 TOTAL

Executive Engineer

Central Civil Division No Pak PWD, Lahore

Assistant Executive Engineer
Central Civil Division No. I

An W.

Pak P.W.D. Lahore

9

GENERAL ABSTRACT

NAME OF WORK:

REPAIR AND RENOVATION OF HOUSE NO D-VII AOR GULBERG III, LAHORE (Bed 04 & Bath)

Amount
Rs. 410,288
242.254
Rs. 318,251
Rs. 728,539

Assistant Executive Engineer-III
Central Civil Division-I
Pak. PWD, Lahore

Executive Engineer Central Civil Division-I Pak. PWD, Lahore

NAME OF WORK:-

REPAIR AND RENOVATION OF HOUSE NO D-VII AOR GULBERG III, LAHORE (Bed 04 & Bath)

S/N	Description of Item	Qty w	Init		Rate	Unit	Amount,
1	Dismantling C.C. floor upto 2" (51 mm) thick in basement, plinth and ground floor including disposing off the material as directed within three chains (91.5 m).	159.00		494.49	Rs. Four Hundred Ninety Four & Ps. Forty Nine Only.	%Sft	786
2	Excavation for foundation trenches and drains in all kinds of soil (except gravelly and murum soil, wet silt, clay or mud conglomeration of gravel and boulders, soft, sandy or disintegrated sandy and hard rock) and back filling the excavated material in foundation, plinth or under floor including breaking clods, watering, consolidation by ramming in layers not exceeding 9 inches (229 mm) in depth to full compaction, dressing and disposal of surplus excavated stuff as directed, lead upto one chain (30.5 R.m) and lift upto 5 feet (1.52 m).	476.19	Cft	535.09	Rs. Five hundred thirty five & Ps. Nine only	%Cft	2547
3	Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand and 8 coarse aggregate) cement concrete using graded stone ballast 2 inches (51 mm) and down gauge in foundation including levelling, compacting and curing etc. complete.	79.37 79.4	Sft	10415.44	Rs. Ten thousand four hundred fifteen & ps. Forty four only	%Sft	8269
4		158.00	Cft	19973.61	Rs. Nineteen thousand nine hundred seventy three & Ps. Sixty one only	%Cft	31558
5	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls 9" to 13-/2 inches (228 mm to 343 mm) thick including scaffolding, raking out Joints and curing etc. complete. In foundation, basement and plinth (foundation and basement masonry upto 5 feet (1.52 Ru.m.) depth and plinth upto 4 feet (1.2 Ru.m.) height from ground level)		Cft	21905.35	Rs: Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Five & Ps. thirty Five Only.	%Cft	81707
6	Providing and laying first class solid burnt brick masonry set in cement mortar 1:6 in straight or curved walls 4-1/2 inches (114 mm) and less in thickness including scaffolding, raking, out joints and curing etc. complete in ground floor superstructure.		Cft	22995.82	Rs. Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Five & Ps. Eight Two Only	%Cft	16442
7	Providing and laying 2 inches (51 mm) thick damp proof course with cement concrete 1:2:4 cast in situ using graded screened bajri of 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge mixed with any approved water proofing agent including compacting, curing form work and its removal etc. complete, but excluding the cost of water proofing agent.		Sft	2659.79	Rs. Two thousand six hundred fifty nine & Ps. Seventy nine only	%Sft	1064
8			Sft	1913.00	Rs. One thousand nine hundred thirteen only	%Sft	22267

		(1)					
	Providing and fixing M.S. moulded steel door frames of 5.73" x 2-1/2" (146 mm x 63 mm) manufactured from mild steel sheet of 18 gauge (1.41 mm) conforming to B.S.S. 1245 having a double rebate size 1-1/2" x 1/2" (38 mm x 12 mm) provision of 3 Nos. M.S. plate, section 1-1/2" x 1/4" (38 mm x 6 mm) (2 Nos. 6 inch long welded with frame at not less than 10 points and 1 Nos. 12 inch long welded with frame at not less than 20 points), with holes and threads for fixing steel hings, fitted with one locking box of same sheet (point welded inside the frame), 6 Nos. 6 inches long flat iron fixing lugs of 1-1/4" x 3/16" section, treated with special red oxide primer coat all around including cutting holes and filling the cavity with cement concrete 1:2:4 etc. in any floor at any height complete as directed by the Engineer in-Charge	46.00	Rft	185.34	Rs. One Hundred Eighty Five & Ps. Thirty Four Only.	P/Rft	8526
10	Providing and fixing pre cast pre stressed R.C.C girders size 4"x9" (100mm x 229mm) made by izhar (Pvt) limited including setting in position in cement concrete 1:2:4 at ends of girder (sides and bottom) etc, as per	112.00	Rft	210.56	Rs. Two hundred ten & Ps. Fifty six only	P/Rft	23583
11	direction of engineer in charge Providing and fixing pre-cast RCC slab length 3',00 to 4'- 6" and width I'-0" (914mm to 1372mm x 304mm) made by Izhar (Pvt) Limited including setting in position and filling the joints with cement motar 1:4 etc. complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	468.03	Sft	5602.94	Rs. Five thousand six hundred two & Ps. Ninety four only	%Sft	26223
12	Providing and laying double layer of polythene sheet of 500 gauge (0.005 or 0.13 mm thick) under floors for water proofing laid as per specifications and instructions of the Engineer-in-Charge in ground floor.	468.03	Sft		Rs. One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Three & Ps. Fifty One Only	%\$ft	5492
13	Providing and laying heated asphalt on ground floor roof at the rate of 40 Lbs. per hundred square feet (1.95 Kg per s.m) finished with washed gravel 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) down gauge at 3 cubic feet per % sft. (0.086 Cu.m. per s.m) including ramming with thappies and rounding of comers with cement mortar etc. complete.	468.03	Sft		Rs. Two thousand five hundred twenty two & Ps. Eighty seven only.	%Sft	11907 11807
14	Providing and laying 1st class burnt clay tiles of 9" X 4-1/2" X 1-1/2" size grouted with 1:3 cement mortar over 4" thick (avg) puddled earth compacted and smooth finished to slope mixed with bhoosa at the rate of one seer of bhoosa for one cft. of puddled earth in ground floor including flush pointing on tiles works with 1:3 cement mortar and curing complete.	468.03	Sft		Rs. Six thousand nine hundred thirty nine & Ps. Seventy four only	%Sft	32478
15	Providing and fixing solid core 1st class deodar wood veneered flush door shutter 1-1/2 inches (38 mm) thickness with and including the cost of commercial veneer facing of not less than 1 mm thickness on either side, cross band of standard specification with solid fully laminated core, 2 inches (51 mm) wide best quality deodar wood outer faces alround as commercially produced by standard manufacturers under power driven hydraulic press as approved by Engineer-incharge including iron fittings etc., complete but excluding the cost of handles and locking arrangement.	45.50	Sft		Rs. Five Hundred Seventy One & Ps. Sixty Eight Only.	P/Sft	26011

,		(3					./
10	providing and fixing fully glazed Champagne anodized sluminium Sliding windows as per British standard manufactured by Lucky, Alcop, Krudson, Pakistan cable and A.C.P (fixing through their approved abricators), Prime model box section 101mm x 30mm and 1.6mm thick including the cost of aluminium netting fittings, with all accessories cutting hole etc. and making good damages to walls etc. complete as required in any floor as per direction of engineer-in-		Sft	524.70	Rs. Five Hundred Twenty Four & Ps. Seventy Only	P.Sft	32531
1	charge, but excluding the cost of glass pans.		_			_	1
	Providing and fixing Tinted glass panes 5mm thick to M.S. Box pipe / Aluminium doors, windows and ventilators etc including the cost of labour but excluding the cost of M.S. square pipe beading, rubber packing	62.00	Sft	106.11	Rs. One hundred six & Ps. eleven only.	P.Sft	6579
18	and screw in any floor at any height. Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete using crushed graded boulders 3/4 inch (19 mm) and down gauge and Lawrenecpure sand having a minimum works cube crushing strength of 3000 lbs. per sq. inch (20.69 N/mm2) at 28 days with a mix not leaner than 1:2:4 in straight beams, lintels cantilever beams of required shape or section including form work and its removal, compacting and curing etc. complete but excluding the cost of reinforcement, in 4th floor.	5.90	Cft	24960.17	Rs. Twenty four thousand nine hundred sixty & Ps. Seventeen only	%Cft	1473
19	Painting three coats with weather shield paint deluxe (ICI) make of approved shade on plaster surface (External) and including the cost of cleaning the surface, sand papering etc. complete at any height in	421.00	Sft	1406.88	Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Six & Eighty Eight Ps. Only	%Sft	5923
20	any floor. Painting iron work with synthetic enamel paint of approved make and shade two coats over and including the cost of one priming coat complete at any height in any floor.	86.25	Sft	2776.62	Rs. Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Six & Sixty Two Ps. Only	%Sft	2396
21	Painting wood work with synthetic enamel paint of approved make and shade two coats over and including the cost of one priming coat complete at any height in any floor.	91.00	Sft		Rs. Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five & Twenty Two Ps. Only	%Sft	2353
22	Painting with (Dulux Emulsion paint) of approved shade two coats over and including the cost of one priming coat complete at any height in any floor.	1432.60	Sft	2683.00	Rs. Two thousand six hundred eighty three only	%Sft	38437
23	Cartage of sand, bajri, lime, surkhi, murum, manure, earth, building rubbish including loading, unloading and stacking etc. at site:6. miles (9.6 km) of lead.	159.00	Cft		Rs. One thousand five hundred fifty three & Ps. Twelve only	%Cft	2469
24	Providing and fixing bath room accessories of set of 6 pieces consist of one shelf, one towel rod with bracket, one towel ring, one soap dish, one tooth Brush holder with glass, one tissue paper holder one double hook etc complete of approved quality as per direction of Engineer in-charge.	1.00	Set	12756.92	Rs: Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Six & Ps. Ninety Two Only.	Each	12757
25	Providing and fixing approved quality earthen ware glazed vanity basin standard size (White/light colour) and including the cost of 1-1/4" dia brass waste 1-1/4" rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain PVC waste pipe 1-1/4" dia of approved pattern etc. complete.	1.00	No	6611.13	Rs. Six thousand six eleven & Ps. Thirteen only	Each	6611

	-	
1	-	7
v	5	,
1		/

		,					/
1	ON SCHEDULE ITEMS						-
-	eviding and laying light colour, glazed/non skidl	444.00	Sft	28083.00	Rs. Twenty Eight	%Sft	124689
7 1.	urified porcelean tiles (Polished) not exceeding 576 sq		1 - 8		Thousand Eighty		
lie	ch each. (Pak made) on walls and floors, in any floor,				Three only		
la la	id with dry bond (stile bond) over a base of 1" thick						
100	ement mortar (1:3) including jointing to tiles with joint						
6	ler of approved quality as per direction of the Engineer	9-9-11					/
	charge.	1				0/ 04	18717
节	roviding and laying floor of coloured glazed tiles not	73.00	Sft		Rs. Twenty five	%Sft	18/1/
lie	ess than 288 sq inch of (Pak Made) master make first				thousand six		
	rade laid over 1" thick cement mortar 1:2 i/c jointing				hundred forty &		
	nd washing the tiles with white cement slurry or				Ps. Thirty nine		
n	natching color by using pigment in white cement and				only		
6	curing etc complete as per direction of engineer in					-	
- 1	charge		-		D. Twenty four	%Sft	46297
F	Providing and fixing of Pakistan or Master make of first	190.00	Sft	24366.62	Rs. Twenty four thousand three	/00h	/
10	grade coloured glazed tiles not less than 288 sq inch				hundred sixty six		
- h	aid over 1/2" thick cement mortar 1:3 setting of tiles with				& Ps. Sixty two		
- 1	in slurry of grey cement i/c filling the joints with white						
١	cement and washing the tiles, curing and cleaning etc				only		
1	complete as per direction of Engineer in-charge.				_		/
- 1		350.75	Sft	167.00	Rs. One hundred	P.Sft	58584
4	Providing and fixing false ceiling plaster of paris	350.75	Sit	107.00	sixty seven only		
	semicircular and 8 inch wide cornace fixed as per						
	approved design etc. complete as per direction of the		-			_	20000
	Engineer incharge.	66.00	Sft	1000.00	Rs. One thousand	P/Sft	66000
5	P/F 2'-0" deep ALMIRAH with MDP laminated sheet	00.00			only		
	16mm thick on both sides shelves partition botom top and front back sporting draws i/c cost of 5mm lasai						
	laminated board on back side deowdar wood frame 3'-0						
	x 1-1/8" x 4-1/4" x 1-1/8" x 4-1/4" x 3/4" x 2" x 1" deodar						
	wood edging on shutter at where necessary 3/4" x 1/2"						
	powder coated 1" dia hanger rod draw channel set,						
	beauty type piano 3/4" wide hinges lock with CP Brass						
	handle magnet catcher glue iron, nails, screws, I/C the						
	loost of enamel to inside painting or polishing to wooden						
	frames and ending alos carrige loading un-loading etc.						
	complete as per direction of the Egnieer incharge.						
						_	~
	Le i with bross paraur Door look handle	2.00	Nos	1982.00	Rs. One thuosand	Each	3964
6	Providing and fixing with brass screws Door lock handle of approved design (China make) cutting wood, etc., to				nine hundred		
	required shape and size with two operating keys as per				eighty two only		
	direction of the Engineer-in-Charge						. /
	direction of the Engineer in Straigs		2			36	V

Assistant Executive Engineer-III
Central Civil Division-I
Pak. PWD, Lahore

Executive Engineer/ Central Civil Division-I Pak. PWD, Lahore